505487595 05/22/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5534399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUNGYON YUN	05/21/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRILLIANT & COMPANY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	222 WANGSIMNI-RO, SEONGDONG-GU	
Internal Address:	B108-7, HANYANG INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	04763	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35505094

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)613-4307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039944208

Email: mail@revolutioniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SANGWON KIM

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE ST. SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, UNITED STATES 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3170-055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANGWON KIM
SIGNATURE:	/sangwon kim/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3170-055Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505487595 REEL: 049249 FRAME: 0183

# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 3170-055 Client Docket No.: 8DP2017-0018US

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Jungyon Yun bereby sell, assign, and transfer to BRILLIANT & COMPANY CO., LTD., a corporation of Korea, having a principal place of business at B108-7, Hanyang Institute of Technology, 222 Wangsimni-ro, Scongdong-gu, Scool 04763, Republic of Korea ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States putent, entitled.

#### Living environment monitoring apparatus

☐ which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith. 
② which was filed on December 4, 2017 and assigned 35/505.094

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all assignments and powers of attorney; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the listory thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and minimaling proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grunt, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property berein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:

RECORDED: 05/22/2019

Name: Jüngyon Yun.

3